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Acosta, Sonia Centro Multicultural La Familia sacosta@centromulticultural.org 

Allen, Cicely Black Mothers Breast Feeding Association cicelya@bmbfa.org 

Barksdale, Anita St. Joseph Mercy Oakland Anita.barksdale@stjoeshealth.org 

Benford, Kat Gleaners kbenford@gcfb.org 

Bloomfield, Gregg All Saints’ Episcopal Church grbloomfield@earthlink.net 

Bowman, David St. Joseph Mercy Oakland david.bowman001@stjoeshealth.org 

Braddix, Lisa Greater Detroit Area Health Council LBraddix@gdahc.org 

Caldwell, Margaret Pontiac Resident m.caldwell0523@gmail.com 

Campbell, Sylvia Oakland County Sheriff PAL/Growing Pontiac Scampbell3@oakland.edu 

Chappell, Karen Girl Scouts kchappell@gssem.org 

Considine, Joe Oakland Mediation Center jconsidine@mediation-omc.org 

Cox, Judith Chamber of Commerce judithamcox@sbcglobal.net 

Crenshaw, Elizabeth Molina Healthcare Elizabeth.Crenshaw@MolinaHealthCare.Com 

Cunningham, Emily Growing Pontiac growingpontiac@gmail.com 

Daniels, Justen Oakland County Sheriff PAL/Oakland University justendaniels@oakland.edu 

Dawson, Robert All Saints’ Episcopal Church Produce Market rdawson716@gmail.com 

Duenas, Heather Baldwin Center hduenas@baldwincenter.org 

Ellis, Brandon Blue Cross Complete bellis@mibluecrosscomplete.com 

Fohey, Jeff Pontiac Chamber of Commerce/Oakland HOPE jefffohey@gmail.com 
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Garz, Elialuisa (Gigi) Aetna Better Health of MI garzae@aetna.com 

Glenn, Steffyne GIRDLE steffyne50@gmail.com 

Granberry, Pam Girl Trek Pamela0105@att.net 

Harris, Storee Oakland County Health Division harriss@oakgov.com 

Hayes, Dyann All Saints Episcopal Church, Produce Mark jeanettedhayes@hotmail.com 

Hayes, Jon Village of Oakland Woods – PVM jhayes@pvm.org 

Hiltz, Sue Oakland County Sheriff PAL shiltz@sheriffpal.com 

Hogan, Mary Resident/Pontiac SUN Timebank elizaspenn@gmail.com 

Hurse, Deidre Oakland University dhurse@oakland.edu 

James, Katha Friends of Pontiac Parks kathajames@yahoo.com 

Janhevich, Jen Blue Cross Complete jjanhevich@mibluecrosscomplete.com 

Jones, Cassondra United Way South East Michigan cassondra.jones@liveunitedsem.org 

Kaleniecki, Ruth Metro Health Foundation metrohealthdetroit@aol.com 

Keelean, Alesha Blue Cross Complete of MI akeelean@mibluecrosscomplete.com 

Kopietz, Floyd D For Detroit silkroadgems@gmail.com 

LaFleur, Cheryl CNS Healthcare clafleur@cnshealthcare.org 

Lawrence, Thomas T.G.L. Enterprises Thomaslawrence840@yahoo.com 

Lazzara, Nicole Meridian Health Plan Nicole.lazzara@MHPlan.com 

LeDuff-Malone, Sonya Pontiac Sun Time Bank/OLHSA stabumal@hotmail.com 
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Lucarelli, Jennifer Oakland University lucarell@oakland.edu 

Machesky, Lisa Oakland Literacy Council Lisa.m@oaklandliteracy.com 

Martin, Evan Gleaners Community Food Bank emartin@gcfb.org 

McNair, Shannon Oakland University mcnair@oakland.edu 

McQueen, James Lighthouse at Oakland jmcqueen@lighthousemi.org 

Merz, Kelsey Oakland County Health Division merzk@oakgov.com 

Metivier, Signa Oakland County Health Division metiviers@oakgov.com 

Mills, Sarah Gleaners smills@gcfb.org 

Molnar, Thaddeus Oakland County Sheriff PAL tmolnar@sheriffpal.com 

Nagarah, Dena Blue Cross Complete dnagarah@mibluecrosscomplete.com 

Nagarah, Nicole Oakland Livingston Human Services Agency (OLHSA) nicolen@olhsa.org 

Newman, Malkia CNS Healthcare Mnewman@cnshealthcare.org 

Nkwuzor, Paola OU Pontiac Initiative Parent University pnkwuzor@oakland.edu 

Norman, Melody Pontiac Resident bernadettesfaith@gmail.com 

Okonski, Norma Oakland HOPE norma@oaklandhope.org 

Ottenwess, Kristina Oakland County Health Division ottenwessk@oakgov.com 

Ovalle, Margarita Centro Multicultural La Familia movalle@centromulticultural.org 

Payne, Lucy Pontiac Resident pandpconsulting@att.net 

Polinski, Ashley Oakland Family Services apolinski@ofsfamily.org 
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Randall, Michael American Heart Association Michael.Randall@heart.org 

Renny, Marijayne Dobrusin Law Firm marijayne@gmail.com 

Robinson, Jill Growing Pontiac/ OC Treasurer’s Office robinsonj@oakgov.com 

Rodges, Teresa Oakland University trodges@oakland.edu 

Root, Christina Centro Multicultural La Familia croot@centromulticultural.org 

Sampson, Donald Volunteers of America dsampson@voami.org 

Steinbrecher, Jake Driftwood Creek Disc Golf dcdgclub@gmail.com 

Steiner, Melissa MDHHS – Lead Safe Home steinerm@michigan.gov 

Stewart, Scott Pontiac Community Foundation scott@pontiaccommunityfoundation.org 

Tye, Lindsay Oakland Mediation Center lfogleman@mediation-omc.org 

Uhley, Virginia OUWB School of Medicine Uhley@oakland.edu 

Williams, Jake Gleaners Community Food Bank jwilliams@gcfb.org 

Williams, Jessica Oakland County Health Department williamsjr@oakgov.com 

Wiltfang, Kristen OC Economic Development & Community Affairs wiltfangk@oakgov.com 

Wisser, Debbie Oakland Community Health Network wisserd@oaklandchn.org 

Wright, Madelyne Oakland Livingston Human Services Agency (OLHSA) madelynew@olhsa.org 

 

mailto:Michael.Randall@heart.org
mailto:marijayne@gmail.com
mailto:robinsonj@oakgov.com
mailto:trodges@oakland.edu
mailto:croot@centromulticultural.org
mailto:dsampson@voami.org
mailto:dcdgclub@gmail.com
mailto:steinerm@michigan.gov
mailto:scott@pontiaccommunityfoundation.org
mailto:lfogleman@mediation-omc.org
mailto:Uhley@oakland.edu
mailto:jwilliams@gcfb.org
mailto:williamsjr@oakgov.com
mailto:wiltfangk@oakgov.com
mailto:wisserd@oaklandchn.org
mailto:madelynew@olhsa.org

